
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:423
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
REFLECTORS AT NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to provide facility of reflectors at all National Highways (NHs) in the States including NH-8 in Gujarat to avoid vehicular accidents;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not , the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. Singh)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Reflective Road Signages, Road markings and Road Delineators are provided as per the site requirement and availability of funds at National Highways as a matter of policy, including NH-8 in Gujarat to avoid vehicular accidents.

(c) Does not arise.
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